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1. About SKIT 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan 

(SKIT) has been Ranked No. 1 Engineering Institute in Rajasthan by RTU, 

Kota consecutively for the last five years. SKIT is the only affiliated 

technical institute in Rajasthan to have earned an A++ grade by NAAC. 

SKIT is a selective comprehensive institution offering Undergraduate, 

Postgraduate & Doctorate Programmers in Engineering and Management. 

The institute was established in the year 2000 by a team of committed 

Professionals and Academicians. During all the past years SKIT has 

emerged as a Premier Center of Technical Education not only in Rajasthan 

but also in Northern India which has been realized through efficient and 

dedicated Faculty Members, Innovative Teaching Learning Methods, State 

of the art infrastructures and Core Values of Discipline. The various 

undergraduate programs of the institute are accredited by the National 

Board of Accreditation (NBA). Located in the Pink City Jaipur, which is a 

blend of traditional history and modern outlook, SKIT is putting in efforts 

for making industry-ready engineers and managers through effective 

Industry – Institute Interface. Apart from University curriculum, SKIT also 

pursues activities for Research and Development in various fields. 
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Vision 

To promote higher learning in advanced technology and industrial 

research to make our country a global player 

 

Mission 

To promote quality education, training and research in field of 

Engineering by establishing effective interface with industry and to 

encourage faculty to undertake industry sponsored projects for students. 

 

Quality Policy 

We are committed to ‘achievement of quality’ as an integral part of our 

institutional policy by continuous self-evaluation and striving to improve 

ourselves. 

 

Institute would pursue quality in 

• All its endeavors like admissions, teaching- learning processes, 

examinations, extra and co-curricular activities, industry institution 

interaction, research & development, continuing education, and 

consultancy. 

• Functional areas like teaching departments, Training & Placement 

Cell, library, administrative office, accounts office, hostels, canteen, 

security services, transport, maintenance section and all other services.” 
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2. Approval Letter of the SWP: - 
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3. Committees for SWP: - 
 

PATRON  

          Shri Raja Ram Meel, Patron, SKIT  

          Shri Surja Ram Meel, Chairman, SKIT  

 

ADVISORS  

Shri Jaipal Meel, Director, SKIT 

Prof. S.L. Surana, Director (Academics), SKIT  

Mrs. Rachna Meel, Registrar, SKIT 

Prof. Ramesh Kumar Pachar, Principal, SKIT 

 Mrs. Abba Meel, Adviser, SKIT 

Prof. (Dr.) R.K. Jain, Dean, SKIT 

Prof. (Dr.) Anil Choudhary, HOD (IT), SKIT  

Prof. (Dr.) Mukesh Gupta, HOD (CSE), SKIT 

Prof. (Dr.) Dheeraj Joshi, HOD (ME), SKIT  

Prof. (Dr.) Mukesh Arora, HOD (ECE), SKIT  

 Prof. (Dr.) Ona Ladiwal, HOD (DMS), SKIT  

Prof. (Dr.) D.K. Sharma, HOD (CE), SKIT 

Dr. Sarfaraz Nawaz, Head (EE), SKIT 

Prof.(Dr.) Rohit Mukherjee, Incharge, B.Tech.I Year  

Prof. (Dr.) Amber Shrivastava, Head (Maths), SKIT 

Prof. (Dr.) Brajraj Sharma, Head (Physics), SKIT            

Prof. (Dr.) Neha Purohit, Head (English), SKIT 

 

         COORDINATORS 

Dr. Prem Singh, Associate Professor 

Mr. Sudesh Garg, Assistant Professor 

Mr. Suhaib Ansari, Assistant Professor 
 

        CO-COORDINATOR 

     Mr.Vinay Singh Marwal, Associate Professor  

     Mr. Chandra Mohan Kumar, Assistant Professor 

  

               ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

     Mr. Amit Kumar Bansal , Associate Professor  
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4. Objective of SWP:- 

 

This SWP is to enable participants to aware basic of Creo and ANSYS. The SWP is to enable 

students to make use of Creo and ANSYS in their college projects. The SWP will provide a 

suitable exposure to the participants in advancement of modeling and design software.  

 

5. Content of SWP:- 

 

Topic 

• Introduction to modelling on CREO/Auto CAD 

 

• Hands on practice session on  Auto CAD  tools 

 

• Getting started with CREO  engineering 

 

• Hands on practice session on CREO   tools 

 

•  Introduction to modelling on ANSYS 

 

•  Demonstration on structural design and  analysis using ANSYS 
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6. Invitation to the Experts:- 
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7. Experts Details:- 
 

Name of Expert  Designation  Institute  Email ID 

Mr. Mrapul Jain  Certified Trainer  StapleCade, Jaipur mrapuljain@hotmail.com 

Dr. Anish Kumar Ass. Professor JKLU, Jaipur  anish.kumar@jklu.edu.in 

Dr. Prem Singh  Asso. Professor SKIT, Jaipur prem.singh@skit.ac.in 

Mr. Chandra Mohan Kumar  Asst. Professor SKIT, Jaipur chandra.mohan@skit.ac.in 
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8. Honorarium paid to Expert:- 
 

 

SN NAME Designation 

Date of 

Event A/C No. BRANCH IFSC CODE Pan Card No. Amount

1
Dr. Anish 

Kumar

Assistant Professor                     

JK Lakshmipat University 

(JKLU), Jaipur

02-12-2022 20040180531   SBI,IIT, Kanpur SBIN0001161 EPPPK7834J 3000

2 Mr. Mrapul Jain

Owner and Certified 

Trainer                            

Stapple CAD ,Jaipur

01/12/2022             

&               

03/12/2022

31800100012282 

BOB, Sodala,             

Shyam Nagar, 

Jaipur 

 BARB0SANJAI BDFPJ5931A  4000

Total 7000

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Details of Speakers in SWP on ‘“Modeling and Analysis of Engineering Systems using CREO & ANSYS”
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9. SWP Schedule: -  

  

10. SWP Brochure: - 

Day/Date Session Time Speaker
Mr. Mrapul Jain

(Certified Trainer)

Mr. Mrapul Jain

 (Certified Trainer)

Dr. Anish Kumar
(Asst. Prof.,JKLU)

Dr. Anish Kumar
(Asst. Prof.,JKLU)

Mr. Mrapul Jain
 (Certified Trainer)

Mr. Mrapul Jain
 (Certified Trainer)

            *11.00 am- 11.30 am Lunch Break 

3/12/2022 (Saturday)

Session : 05 9.00 am -11.00 am
CREO Module:03-Assembly 

Session : 06 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
CREO Module:04-Sheet Metal and Surface Modeling

CREO Module:02-Part  Modeling 

2/12/2022 (Friday)

Session : 03 9.00 am -11.00 am
Introduction of ANSYS &

ANSYS Module:01

Session : 04 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
ANSYS Module:02

Workshop Schedule

Venue: CAD Lab-1(Ground Floor ,ME Department) 

Topic of Discussion

1/12/2022 (Thursday)

Session : 01 9.00 am -11.00 am
Introduction of CREO  &

CREO Module:01-Sketcher 

Session : 02 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
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11. Inauguration Invitation: - 
 

 

It is our immense pleasure to inform you that Department of Mechanical Engineering, 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur is going to 

organize a three days Student Workshop program on   

 

 

“Modeling and Analysis of Engineering Systems using 

 CREO & ANSYS” 

 

December 1-3, 2022 

 

The inaugural ceremony will be held on 01 December,2022 from 9:00 am onwards. 

 

 

 

 

1 December, 2022 from 9:00 am onwards  
 
 

 

You are cordially invited to grace the occasion. Inaugural ceremony will be 

followed by expert lecture session. 
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12. Minutes to Minutes Program of Inauguration: - 
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13. Glimpses of the Inauguration Ceremony:  
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14. News of the Event: - 
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15. Day to Day Execution of  SWP: - 

 
 

Day/Date Session Time Speaker
Mr. Mrapul Jain

(Certified Trainer)

Mr. Mrapul Jain

 (Certified Trainer)

Dr. Anish Kumar
(Asst. Prof.,JKLU)

Dr. Anish Kumar
(Asst. Prof.,JKLU)

Mr. Mrapul Jain
 (Certified Trainer)

Mr. Mrapul Jain
 (Certified Trainer)

            *11.00 am- 11.30 am Lunch Break 

3/12/2022 (Saturday)

Session : 05 9.00 am -11.00 am
CREO Module:03-Assembly 

Session : 06 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
CREO Module:04-Sheet Metal and Surface Modeling

CREO Module:02-Part  Modeling 

2/12/2022 (Friday)

Session : 03 9.00 am -11.00 am
Introduction of ANSYS &

ANSYS Module:01

Session : 04 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
ANSYS Module:02

Workshop Schedule

Venue: CAD Lab-1(Ground Floor ,ME Department) 

Topic of Discussion

1/12/2022 (Thursday)

Session : 01 9.00 am -11.00 am
Introduction of CREO  &

CREO Module:01-Sketcher 

Session : 02 11.30 pm -2.00 pm
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16. Glimpses of SWP:  
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17. List of Participants: - 

 

 

 

SN Name Sem Branch RTU  Roll No.

1 Kanika Gupta III EE 21ESKEE028

2 Kanishk khandal III EE 21ESKEE029

3 Kanishk saini III EE 21ESKEE030

4 Priyanshu Sharma III EE 21ESKEE052

5 Sakshya Mawaliya III EE 21ESKEE066

6 Saloni III EE 21ESKEE067

7 Shankar yogi III EE 21ESKEEO70

8 SHREYASH SHARMA III EE 21ESKEE074

9 Akash III ME 21ESKEME002

10 Ansh Kumar III ME 21ESKME004

11 Bhanu Prakash Yadav III ME 21ESKME005

12 Bhavya sharma III ME 21 ESKME007

13 Devi Pratap Singh Rajawat III ME 21ESKME008

14 Harsh singh III ME 21ESKME009

15 Harshvardhan verma III ME 21ESKME010

16 Hiren mathur III ME 21ESKME011

17 Jashanjeet Singh III ME 21ESKME012

18 Kishor Vishwakarma III ME 21ESKME013

19 Kunal ojha III ME 21ESKME015

20 Milind Mathur III ME 21ESKME016

21 Nishant Saini III ME 21ESKME020

22 Rohit kumar soni III ME 21 ESKME024

23 Sanjay kumarJangid III ME 21ESKME026

24 Shorya pathak III ME 21ESKME027

25 Shubham patel III ME 21ESKME028

26 Vidhesh Khanna III ME 21ESKME031

27 Vikas Sharma III ME 21SKME032

28 Nikhil Sharma III ME 21ESKME019

29 Vansh Sinsinwar III ME 21ESKME030

30 Kuldeep Singh Meena III ME 21ESKME014
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SN Name Sem Branch RTU  Roll No.

31 Aayushman Mishra V ME 20ESKME001

32 Abhishek Medatwal V ME 20ESKME002

33 Amit jetwani V ME 20ESKME010

34 Anshul Sharma V ME 20ESKME014

35 Arshdeep Singh Kalsi V ME 20ESKME015

36 Arun Kumar jharwal V ME 20ESKME016

37 Ayush Rathor V ME 20ESKME025

38 Harsh Tulsani V ME 20ESKME039

39 HARSHIT Kumawat V ME 20ESKME040

40 Himanshu Chaudhary V ME 20eskme043

41 Keshav Singh V ME 20ESKME050

42 Lavesh Jain V ME 20ESKME054

43 Madan lal prajapat V ME 20ESKME055

44 Madhurum verma V ME 29eskme056

45 Mayank Mittal V ME 20ESKME058

46 MOHIT PAREEK V ME 20ESKME059

47 Navneet Sagar V ME 20ESKME061

48 Nishant Tomar V ME 20ESKME062

49 PRIYADARSHINI SINGH V ME 20ESKME068

50 Pururaj singh gaur V ME 20ESKME071

51 Rahul Singh Gurjar V ME 20ESKME073

52 Shivam V ME 20ESKME082

53 Shyam Kumar V ME 20ESKME085

54 Vaibhav Vyas V ME 20ESKME090

55 Vishnu kumar V ME 20ESKME092

56 Yashi V ME 20ESKME096

57 Adnan Khan V ME 20ESKME006

58 Aryan Ojha V ME 20ESKME018

59 Asad Ali V ME 20ESKME020

60 Deepak Jaiman V ME 20ESKME028

61 Yash V ME 20ESKME094

62 Divyansh V ME 20ESKME034

63 Nitin Sharma V ME 20ESKME063

64 Devesh Sharma V ME 20ESKME032

65 Avinash Mittal V ME 20ESKME024

66 Suraj Jaimini V ME 20ESKME088

67 Arvind Gupta V ME 20ESKME017

68 Shrestha Singh V ME 20ESKME083
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18. Sample Copy of the Participants Certificates: - 

 
 

         

                             

 

 

Sample copy of Participants Certificate (List enclosed on next page) 
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19. List of Participants who received certificate:  

SN Name Sem Branch RTU  Roll No. Certificate  

1 Kanika Gupta III EE 21ESKEE028 Yes

2 Kanishk khandal III EE 21ESKEE029 Yes

3 Kanishk saini III EE 21ESKEE030 Yes

4 Priyanshu Sharma III EE 21ESKEE052 Yes

5 Sakshya Mawaliya III EE 21ESKEE066 Yes

6 Saloni III EE 21ESKEE067 Yes

7 Shankar yogi III EE 21ESKEEO70 Yes

8 SHREYASH SHARMA III EE 21ESKEE074 Yes

9 Akash III ME 21ESKEME002 Yes

10 Ansh Kumar III ME 21ESKME004 Yes

11 Bhanu Prakash Yadav III ME 21ESKME005 Yes

12 Bhavya sharma III ME 21 ESKME007 Yes

13 Devi Pratap Singh Rajawat III ME 21ESKME008 Yes

14 Harsh singh III ME 21ESKME009 Yes

15 Harshvardhan verma III ME 21ESKME010 Yes

16 Hiren mathur III ME 21ESKME011 Yes

17 Jashanjeet Singh III ME 21ESKME012 Yes

18 Kishor Vishwakarma III ME 21ESKME013 Yes

19 Kunal ojha III ME 21ESKME015 Yes

20 Milind Mathur III ME 21ESKME016 Yes

21 Rohit kumar soni III ME 21 ESKME024 Yes

22 Sanjay kumarJangid III ME 21ESKME026 Yes

23 Shorya pathak III ME 21ESKME027 Yes

24 Shubham patel III ME 21ESKME028 Yes

25 Vidhesh Khanna III ME 21ESKME031 Yes

26 Vikas Sharma III ME 21SKME032 Yes

27 Nikhil Sharma III ME 21ESKME019 Yes

28 Kuldeep Singh Meena III ME 21ESKME014 Yes

29 Aayushman Mishra V ME 20ESKME001 Yes

30 Abhishek Medatwal V ME 20ESKME002 Yes

31 Amit jetwani V ME 20ESKME010 Yes
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32 Anshul Sharma V ME 20ESKME014 Yes

33 Arshdeep Singh Kalsi V ME 20ESKME015 Yes

34 Arun Kumar jharwal V ME 20ESKME016 Yes

35 Ayush Rathor V ME 20ESKME025 Yes

36 Harsh Tulsani V ME 20ESKME039 Yes

37 HARSHIT Kumawat V ME 20ESKME040 Yes

38 Himanshu Chaudhary V ME 20eskme043 Yes

39 Keshav Singh V ME 20ESKME050 Yes

40 Mayank Mittal V ME 20ESKME058 Yes

41 MOHIT PAREEK V ME 20ESKME059 Yes

42 Navneet Sagar V ME 20ESKME061 Yes

43 Nishant Tomar V ME 20ESKME062 Yes

44 PRIYADARSHINI SINGH V ME 20ESKME068 Yes

45 Pururaj singh gaur V ME 20ESKME071 Yes

46 Rahul Singh Gurjar V ME 20ESKME073 Yes

47 Shivam V ME 20ESKME082 Yes

48 Shyam Kumar V ME 20ESKME085 Yes

49 Vaibhav Vyas V ME 20ESKME090 Yes

50 Vishnu kumar V ME 20ESKME092 Yes

51 Yashi V ME 20ESKME096 Yes

52 Adnan Khan V ME 20ESKME006 Yes

53 Aryan Ojha V ME 20ESKME018 Yes

54 Asad Ali V ME 20ESKME020 Yes

55 Deepak Jaiman V ME 20ESKME028 Yes

56 Yash V ME 20ESKME094 Yes

57 Divyansh V ME 20ESKME034 Yes

58 Devesh Sharma V ME 20ESKME032 Yes

59 Avinash Mittal V ME 20ESKME024 Yes

60 Suraj Jaimini V ME 20ESKME088 Yes

61 Arvind Gupta V ME 20ESKME017 Yes

62 Shrestha Singh V ME 20ESKME083 Yes


